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 Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 58-55-308.1, Utah Code Ann. §54-4-1 et seq., and 

Utah Administrative Code § R746-100 et seq., Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas or 

Company), respectfully requests the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) to 

approve changes in its existing PSCU Tariff No. 400 (Tariff) as more specifically set 

forth herein.   

During and following the Utah State Legislature’s 2014 Legislative Session, the 

Legislature passed, and the Governor of Utah signed, H.B. 171, Natural Gas Facilities 

Amendments, now codified as Utah Code Ann. § 58-55-308.1.  The referenced statute 

contemplates that a gas corporation will approve individuals to become Qualifying 

Installers (as defined in the statute) of natural gas facilities, and that its tariff will contain 

provisions related to standards and specifications for construction of certain natural gas 

facilities.   

In an effort to comply with the provisions of Utah Code Ann. § 58-55-308.1, and 

to more clearly set forth the circumstances under which Questar Gas must provide service 



       
 
utilizing facilities constructed pursuant to that statute, Questar Gas respectfully files this 

Application seeking the approval of Tariff language addressing those issues.  The 

Company attached that language hereto, in both legislative and final format, as QGC 

Exhibits 1 and 2.  

 WHEREFORE, Questar Gas respectfully requests that the Commission, in 

accordance with its rules and procedures and the Company’s Tariff: 

1. Enter an order authorizing Questar Gas to implement the proposed Tariff 

changes.   

DATED the 20th day of June 2014. 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

  

      QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 

 
 
 
      ________________________________    
      Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) 
      Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)     
      Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
      333 South State Street 
      P.O. Box 45360 
      Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 
      (801) 324-5556 
 
 



       
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Application was served upon the 

following persons by e-mail on the 20th day of June, 2014: 

 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
Brent Coleman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 
 

 
Michele Beck 
Danny Martinez 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
Telephone (801) 530-6480 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov 
 
Chris Parker, Director 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 

Karen White  
Air Force Utility Law Field Support Center 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1. 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-5319 
Karen.White.13@us.af.mil 
 

Gregory Fike, Lt Col, USAF  
Air Force Utility Law Field Support Center 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1. 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-5319 
Gregory.Fike@Us.Af.Mil 
 

 
Christopher Thompson, Maj, USAF  
Air Force Utility Law Field Support Center 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1. 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-5319 
Christopher.Thompson.5@us.af.mil 
 

 
Thomas Jernigan, Capt, USAF  
Air Force Utility Law Field Support Center 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1. 
Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-5319 
Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil 
 

  
Dale Hatch, CFO 
Dunford Bakers, Inc. 
8556 South 2940 West 
West Jordan, UT 84088 
(801) 304-0400 
dhatch@dunfordbakers.com 
 

Larry R. Williams, Corporate Counsel 
Summit Energy, LLC 
1245 E. Brickyard Road, Suite 210 
Salt Lake City, UT  84106 
larry@summitcorp.net 

 



       
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Roger Swenson  
US Magnesium LLC  
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6751 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
dex@bbrslaw.com 
 

Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 

 

 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 

 
Travis R. Rigby 
CFO 
Utility Cost Management Consultants  
102 E. Cobblecreek  
Cedar City, UT 84721 
TravisR@ucmc-usa.com 

Floyd J. Rigby 
CEO 
Utility Cost Management Consultants 
1610 West100 North 
Saint George, UT 84770 
FloydR@ucmc-usa.com 
 

Bruce Floyd Rigby 
Natural Gas Manager  
Utility Cost Management Consultants 
1703 Man O’ War Drive 
Bluffdale, UT 84065 
Bruce@ucmc-usa.com 

Ross Ford 
The Home Builders Association of the State 
of Utah 
9069 South 1300 West 
West Jordan Utah 84008 
ross@utahhba.com 

Douglas E. Griffith   
KESLER & RUST 
68 South Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
dgriffith@keslerrust.com  

 
  
Reed Ryan 
UTAH ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
ASSOCIATION 
7414 S. State Street 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
reed@utahasphalt.org  
 

Michael McCandless  
Emery County Economic Development 
P.O. Box 297 
95 East Main St.  
Castle Dale, UT 84513 
mikem@emery.utah.gov 

 
  



       
 

David Blackwell 
Emery County Attorney 
EMERY COUNTY 
P.O. Box 249 
1850 North 550 West (Des Bee Dove Rd) 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Castle Dale, UT 84513 
daveb@emery.utah.gov 
 
 

Douglas E. Griffith  
KESLER & RUST 
68 South Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone: (801) 532-8000 
Facsimile: (801) 531-7965 
dgriffith@keslerrust.com 
 
Attorneys for Utah Asphalt Pavement 
Association  

 
 

 
 

William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
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